Provisional pricing adjustments – The Company’s products may be provisionally priced at the date revenue is recognized and a provisional invoice issued. Provisionally
priced receivables are subsequently measured at fair value through profit and loss under IFRS 9 “Financial Instruments”. The final selling price for all provisionally priced
products is based on the estimated price for the quotational period stipulated in the contracts. Final prices are normally determined in approximately 105 days
after delivery to the customer. The change in value of the provisionally priced receivable is based on relevant forward market prices and is included in sales revenue. For
contracts with variable pricing dependent on the content of mineral in the product delivered, the Company estimates the amount of consideration to which it will be
entitled in exchange for transferring the products.

The sensitivity of the Company’s risk related to the final settlement of provisional pricing accounts receivable expected to be determined for the shipments outstanding
on March 31, 2024 is detailed below:

   Effect on

Volume

(kt)
Shipment

average price   Variation
Sales

Revenue
High grade lithium concentrate (Probable)  108,831   USD 1,005 / $1,360   -   -

High grade lithium concentrate (+20%)  108,831   USD 1,005 / $1,360   USD 201 / $272   29,601

High grade lithium concentrate (-20%)  108,831   USD 1,005 / $1,360   (USD 201) / ($272)   (29,601)

(*) The sensitivity analysis of the probable scenario was measured using the CIF - Fastmarkets spot price of May 8, 2024 as a reference and the exchange rate is USD1.00
to $1.3532 at March 31, 2024.

| 32

SIGMA LITHIUM CORPORATION
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
FOR THE THREE-MONTH ENDED 31, 2024
(Expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, except per share amounts or unless stated otherwise)

Interest Rate Risk

This risk arises from short and long-term financial investments, financing and export prepayment linked to fixed and floating interest rates of the CDI, Selic and BSBY,
exposing these financial assets and liabilities to interest rate fluctuations as shown in the sensitivity analysis framework.

The Company considered probable scenario, scenarios 1 and 2 of changes in interest rates volatility as of December 31, 2023.

The interest rates used in the sensitivity analysis in their respective scenarios are shown below together with the effects on the profit and loss balances:

Changes in interest rates and exchange
rates (in C$ 000s)  Notional

Probable
scenario (*)   Scenario 1   Scenario 2

Assets
Rate   10.65%  10.65%  11.72%  12.78%
Cash and cash equivalent  CDI (-10% and -20%)   89,293   (9,510)   (10,461)   (11,412)

   Notional
Probable

scenario (*)   Scenario 1   Scenario 2
Liabilities
Rate   10.75%  10.75%  11.83%  12.90%
BDMG  Selic (+10% and +20%)   (13,466)   (1,448)   (1,592)   (1,737)

Rate   5.32%  5.35%  5.48%  5.62%
Export prepayment
agreement  BSBY (+2.5% and +5.0%)   (135,320)   (7,240)   (7,421)   (7,602)

(*) Sensitivity analysis of the scenario probable was measured using as reference the rates on May 8, 2024.

Foreign Currency Risk

The exposure arises from the existence of assets and liabilities generated in Dollar, since the Company's functional currency is the Brazilian Real.

The consolidated exposure as of March 31, 2024 and December 31, 2023 is as follow:

Description  03/31/2024   12/31/2023
Canadian dollars
Cash and cash equivalents   82   68
Suppliers   (779)   (779)
Accounts payable   (6,273)   (6,136)
Other current liabilities   -   (67)
   (6,970)   (6,914)

United States dollar
Cash and cash equivalents   41,999   4,557
Trade accounts receivable   39,276   22,400

[…]

(+/-10%)

Scenario 2
+/-20%)

CAD (+)   3.6924   3.7095   4.0805   4.4514
CAD (-)   3.6924   3.7095   3.3386   2.9676
USD (+)   4.9962   5.0887   5.5976   6.1064
USD (-)   4.9962   5.0887   4.5798   4.0710

The effects on the profit and loss, considering scenarios 1 and 2 are shown below:

  3/31/2023

  Notional
Probable

scenario (*)   Scenario 1   Scenario 2
Total Canadian dollar-denominated (+)   (6,970)   32   663   1,188
Total Canadian dollar-denominated (-)   (6,970)   32   (739)   (1,702)
Total U.S dollar-denominated (+)   (112,420)   2,044   12,078   20,440
Total U.S dollar-denominated (-)   (112,420)   2,044   (10,221)   (25,551)

(*) Sensitivity analysis of the scenario probable was measured using as reference the exchange rate, published by the Central Bank of Brazil, on May 8, 2024.

· Interest rate risk

This risk arises from short and long-term financial investments, financing and export prepayment linked to fixed and floating interest rates of the CDI, Selic and BSBY, exposing
these financial assets and liabilities to interest rate fluctuations as shown in the sensitivity analysis framework.

· Sensitivity analysis of interest rate variations

The Company considered probable scenario(*), scenarios 1 and 2 of changes in interest rates volatility as of March 31, 2024.

The interest rates used in the sensitivity analysis in their respective scenarios are shown below together with the effects on the profit and loss balances:

Changes in interest rates and exchange rates  Notional
Probable

scenario (*)   Scenario 1   Scenario 2
Assets
Rate   10.65%  10.65%  11.72%  12.78%
Cash and cash equivalent  CDI (-10% and -20%)   89,293   (9,510)   (10,461)   (11,412)

   Notional
Probable

scenario (*)   Scenario 1   Scenario 2
Liabilities
Rate   10.75%  10.75%  11.83%  12.90%
BDMG  Selic (+10% and +20%)   13,466   (1,448)   (1,592)   (1,737)

Rate   5.32%  5.35%  5.48%  5.62%
Export prepayment agreement  BSBY (+2.5% and +5.0%)   135,320   (7,240)   (7,421)   (7,602)

(*) Sensitivity analysis of the scenario probable was measured using as reference the rates on May 8, 2024.

-29-

Sigma Lithium Corporation
Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
Three-month Period Ended March 31, 2024 and 2023
(Expressed in thousands of Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated)

· Market price risk

Provisional pricing adjustments – The Company’s products may be provisionally priced at the date revenue is recognized and a provisional invoice issued. Provisionally priced
receivables are subsequently measured at fair value through profit and loss under IFRS 9 “Financial Instruments”. The final selling price for all provisionally priced products is
based on forward market price based on the contract terms stipulated. Final prices are normally determined approximately 105 days after delivery to the customer. The change in
value of the provisionally priced receivable is based on relevant forward market prices. For contracts with variable pricing dependent on the content of mineral in the product
delivered, the Company estimates the amount of consideration to which it will be entitled in exchange for transferring the products. The fair value of the final sale price adjustment
is reassessed at each reporting date, based on all variable pricing elements and any changes are recognized as operational revenue in the statement of loss.

The sensitivity of the Company’s risk related to the final settlement of provisional pricing accounts receivable expected to be determined during the 2024 is detailed below:

   Shipment   Effect on

 Volume (kt)
average

price   Variation
Sales

Revenue
High grade lithium concentrate (Probable)   108,831   USD 1,005 / $1,360   -   -

High grade lithium concentrate (+20%)   108,831   USD 1,005 / $1,360   USD 201 / $272   29,601

High grade lithium concentrate (-20%)   108,831   USD 1,005 / $1,360   (USD 201) / ($272)   (29,601)

(*) The sensitivity analysis of the probable scenario was measured using the CIF -Fastmarkets spot price of February 27, 2024 as a reference and the exchange rate is USD1.00 to
$1.3268.

· Credit risk

The credit risk management policy aims to minimize the possibility of not receiving sales made and amounts invested, deposited or guaranteed by financial institutions and
counterparties, through analysis, granting and management of credits, using quantitative and qualitative parameters.

At March 31, 2024, the credit risk is fully concentrated on a single customer since the Company is currently developing its credit portfolio.